2024 Summer Camp Youth Fees

Camp fees at OSR include the materials required for merit badge programs. This means Scouts do not pay
extra for basketry kits, leather kits, clay, arrow Kkits, rifle, and shotgun ammunition for merit badges.

Non-merit badge participants may purchase ammunition, craft kits at our Trading Post.

Rate Type Paid By Camp Fees
Tier 1 Discounted Rate February 29, 2024 $520.00%*
Arrow of Light Crossover Rate May 15, 2024 $520.00%*
Tier 2 Discounted Rate May 15, 2024 $545.00%*
Regular Rate After May 15" until $575.00%*
check-in
Provisional Rate A (1st stay at OSR) February 29, 2024 $530.00*
Provisional Rate A (1st stay at OSR) May 15, 2024 $555.00%*
Provisional Rate A (1st stay at OSR) After May 15" until $585.00*
check-in
Provisional Rate B (2nd week stay at Payment Due $530.00**
OSR) by Sunday Check-in

* A family with more than one Scout attending OSR may receive a $25 discount per Scout.
*% Provisional rates do not apply to units.
— Camperships are available to youth camping with their unit. This includes youth from other

councils. Please fill out the application located at
https://bsawcc.org/resources/camping/ockanickon/camperships/ by April 1, 2024.

— Please talk to your Scouting families about our refund policy.

— Provisional adults will pay at the Provisional rates listed above.

— Linked Boy and Girl troops are separate units and must register as two separate units and
provide adequate adult supervision per the Guide to Safe Scouting.
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2024 Adult Fee Structure

At least one of the leaders in a Scouts BSA troop for girls must be a registered female leader.

Adult payments are due by camp check-in.

# of Paid Youth Attending Free Adult Slots Additional Adult Slots at $250.00 per
Slot
2-19 2 any adults over the first 2
20-29 3 any adults over the Ffirst 3
30-39 4 any adults over the First 4
40-49 5 any adults over the first 5
50-59 6 any adults over the first 6
60-69 7 any adults over the first 7

e Daily adult rate is $65 per day.

e If your troop has special needs Scouts which require additional adults, please contact us at 215-348-

7205.
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